Duo-Aire Technical Guide
Package Systems:
CAAD RCLP, CAA Indirect, RTCC, CAA RCCC, CAA DX, CAA Evap/HW/Steam Coil (CAA E/Elec)
Model CAAD RCLP
Standard Features:
•	 Tempered	supply	air-direct	gas	fired
	 to	1100	MBH	(hood	packages)
•	 Complete	gas	train	and

Max. Btu
Input
Min. Gas
Pressure
Max. Gas
Pressure
Gas
Inlet
(Npt)
*Unit
Weight
A B C D E F G H I
CAA-1D-9-7 800 275,000 6.5” w.c. 14” w.c. 3/4” 600 116” 28” 24” 104” 80” 24” 23” 10  1/4” 9  3/16”
CAA-1D-9 1,000 275,000 6.5” w.c. 14” w.c. 3/4” 600 116” 28” 24” 104” 80” 24” 23” 10  1/4” 11  13/16”
CAA-1D-10 1,200 275,000 6.5” w.c. 14” w.c. 3/4” 600 116” 28” 24” 104” 80” 24” 23” 11  3/8” 13  1/8”
CAA-1D-12-9 2,500 275,000 6.5” w.c. 14” w.c. 3/4” 600 116” 28” 24” 104” 80” 24” 23” 13  7/16” 12  1/4”
CAA-1D-12 3,200 275,000 6.5” w.c. 14” w.c. 3/4” 600 116” 28” 24” 104” 80” 24” 23” 13  7/16” 15  5/8”
CAA-1D-15-10 4,000 275,000 6.5” w.c. 14” w.c. 3/4” 650 122” 40” 30” 116” 86” 37” 36” 15  7/8” 14  11/16”
CAA-1D-15 4,500 275,000 6.5” w.c. 14” w.c. 3/4” 650 122” 40” 30” 116” 86” 37” 36” 15  7/8” 18  5/8”
CAA-2D-15 5,000 550,000 7.5” w.c. 14” w.c. 3/4” 700 122” 40” 30” 116” 86” 37” 36” 15  7/8” 18  5/8”
CAA-2D-18 8,000 550,000 7.5” w.c. 14” w.c. 3/4” 750 130” 40” 36” 116” 86” 37” 36” 18  7/8” 21  7/8”
CAA-3D-18 8,000 825,000 7.5” w.c. 14” w.c. 1” 850 130” 40” 36” 116” 86” 37” 36” 18  7/8” 21  7/8”
CAA-3D-18HD 12,000 825,000 7.5” w.c. 14” w.c. 1” 900 138” 52” 36” 124” 94” 49” 48” 18  7/8” 21  7/8”
CAA-4D-18HD 12,000 1,100,000 8” w.c. 14” w.c. 1” 950 138” 52” 36” 124” 94” 49” 48” 18  7/8” 21  7/8”
* Add 50 lbs for upright and four section units
Indoor Suspended Units
Standard Features:
•	 Available	for	all	models